Board Meeting / Town of Dayton Wednesday, May 12, 2021

The Regular Monthly meeting was called to order by Chairman Clark at 6:00 p.m. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited. It was determined that the agenda was posted at the proper locations. The meeting agenda was read by Chairman Clark. A motion to approve the agenda was made by James Lingel; second by Kurt Monson; motion carried.

James Lingel made a motion to call to order and adjourn the BOR meeting until Sept 8th, 2021 @ 6:00-8:00 pm; seconded by Kurt Monson; motion carried. Open Book will be August 25th from 10:00 AM until 8:00 PM.

Clerk provided written copies of the April Board meeting. Motion by Kurt Monson; second by James Lingel; motion carried.

Treasurer Dianne Monson gave the April 2021 report.

Fire Report: James Lingel went to the RCFD meeting. Fire calls will be paid. No ambulance Meeting.

Road Inspection was completed on April 26 and 27, 2021 Road repair schedule will be followed up with Town Patrolman.

A review, discussion, and signatures for invoices/bills to be paid were completed by the board members. A motion to approve payment of the bills was made by Kurt Monson; second by James Lingel; motioned carried.

Kurt Monson made a motion to approve a driveway permit on Tuckaway Valley Road for Mason Wagner, seconded by James Lingel; motion carried.

Dayton Corners Cemetery Meeting will be held on May 13, 2021 @ 7 pm.

Clerk Report: Clerk will send out Alcohol Licenses for board approval for the June Board meeting.

Kurt Monson made a motion to use the remaining checks number 8152-8176 which are signed by Richard Wastlick; seconded by James Lingel; motion carried.

Patrolman's report: Spring Clean up was a good turnout. Kerry took the tires to L & M. Gravel is being added to Vivians Lane, Huth Lane, Christian Lane, and Scribbins Lane. Boaz Cemetery culvert has been discussed.

No Operator's Licenses

No public input.

Calendar of Events and WTA newsletter was reviewed.

James Lingel motioned to adjourn meeting; second by Kurt Monson; motioned carried.

Respectfully submitted by Francine Ewing, Clerk